To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks.  Name: Iris Obyama. Inc.  Internal Address: 12-1. Hsutsubashi 2-chomb. Accordance in Internal Address: 12-1. Hsutsubashi 2-chomb. Additional number attached set in Internal Address: 12-1. Hsutsubashi 2-chomb. Additional number a	DEC.	05-13-	-1908	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracements. 100709484  distinguish documents or copy thereo  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Takashi MISHINA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacker?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacker?  3. Nature of conveyence:  XX Assignment	FORM <b>PTO-1595 (modified) REC</b> (Rev. 6-93)			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracements. 100709484  distinguish documents or copy thereo  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Takashi MISHINA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacker?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacker?  3. Nature of conveyence:  XX Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Taran and Nacinal Const
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Takashi MISHINA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacker? No late of conveyance:  XX Assignment				
Takashi MISHINA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attended:  XX Assignment		idemarks		A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? No Sendai-shii.  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	010			
XX Assignment _ Merger _ Change of Name Other _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?	No Rep 3		1. A.
Security Agreement Change of Name  Additional name(s) & ddress(s) att60hed? No  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  29/081,757  Additional numbers attached? No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	MARK OFFI	<u>Sendai-shi,</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the papplication Section No.(s)  29/081,757  Additional numbers attached? No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arthur Schwartz  Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  A/27/1998 PUILSON 0000074 29081757  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trike and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Signature  April 21, 1998  Date	Security Agreement Change	of Name	City: <u>Miyagi</u>	-ken, State: Japan ZNP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 88:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/081,757  Additional numbers attached? No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arthur Schwartz  Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  3 FE-581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trife and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Suff Fig. No. 35,035  Signature  Signature  April 21, 1998 Date	Execution Date: April 10, 1998	i	Additional name(s)	& address(sa) attached? No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/081,757  Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arthur Schwartz  Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  A/27/1938 PMILSON 0000074 29081757  FC:581  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Signature  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  FC:581  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Fag No.35,035  April 21, 1998  Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arthur Schwartz  Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  Althorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  3 fc:581  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.    Continue of Person Signing   Signature   Signature   April 21, 1998		n a new applica		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arthur Schwartz  Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  8. Deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  3 fc:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trule and correct and any attached copy is a true content of the original document.  South Fund.  Signature  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/1.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/1.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/1.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/1.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/1.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/2.  Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/2.  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		dditional numbers	attached? No	RADEMARK
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  Atthorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  April 21, 1998  Signature  Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)			<del></del>	r of applications and patents
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER  Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  8. Deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trule and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Control of the desiration of the page of t		portueries	1	or applications and patents
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500  City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  8. Deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  3 FC:581  40.00 P  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Col Market Schwartz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 21, 1998  Date	Name: <u>Arthur Schwartz</u>		7. Total fee (37	′ C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109  8. Deposit account number: 19-0741  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  3 FC:581  40.00 P  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tribe and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Reg No 35,035  April 21, 1998  Date	-		XX Enclosed	Ė
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  A/27/1998 PWILSON 00000074 29081757  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  April 21, 1998  Signature  Date			_ Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Soft Marketz Name of Person Signing  April 21, 1998 Signature  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Soft Market Space  April 21, 1998 Date	City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-	<u>5109</u>	8. Deposit acco	ount number: <u>19-0741</u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.    Scott   Signature   April 21, 1998				ite copy of this page if paying by deposit
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.    Colf   Co	+0.00 (p	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	regajng informatic	on is trule and corre	
	16-2 ————————————————————————————————————	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$	Ů Ů		neet, attachment	•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0233

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto IRIS OHYAMA, INC.

name and address of assignee

12-1, Itsutsubashi 2-chome Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

check one

PANEL FASTENING PIN

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith

executed on

Serial No. <u>29/081,757</u> Filed <u>January 9, 1997</u>

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: <i>Takashi MISHINA</i>	Signature: Jakashi Mishina	Date: April. 10		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Attorney Docket No.: 053622/0113

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/21/1998 REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0234